AP ACCREC

**WorkOrder:** 16091763



October 24, 2016

Mike Burke Farmer Environmental Service 108 Emerald Hills Dr. Edwardsville, IL 62025

TEL: (618) 656-6988 FAX: (618) 656-8353

**RE:** Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540

Dear Mike Burke:

TEKLAB, INC received 16 samples on 9/27/2016 9:56:00 AM for the analysis presented in the following report.

Samples are analyzed on an as received basis unless otherwise requested and documented. The sample results contained in this report relate only to the requested analytes of interest as directed on the chain of custody. NELAP accredited fields of testing are indicated by the letters NELAP under the Certification column. Unless otherwise documented within this report, Teklab Inc. analyzes samples utilizing the most current methods in compliance with 40CFR. All tests are performed in the Collinsville, IL laboratory unless otherwise noted in the Case Narrative.

All quality control criteria applicable to the test methods employed for this project have been satisfactorily met and are in accordance with NELAP except where noted. The following report shall not be reproduced, except in full, without the written approval of Teklab, Inc.

If you have any questions regarding these tests results, please feel free to call.

Sincerely,

Marvin L. Darling

Project Manager (618)344-1004 ex 41

mdarling@teklabinc.com

Mowin L. Darling II



# **Report Contents**

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

#### This reporting package includes the following:

Cover Letter	1
Report Contents	2
Definitions	3
Case Narrative	4
Laboratory Results	5
Receiving Check List	21
Chain of Custody	Appended



#### **Definitions**

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763
Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

#### **Abbr Definition**

- CCV Continuing calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument between recalibration.
- DF Dilution factor is the dilution performed during analysis only and does not take into account any dilutions made during sample preparation. The reported result is final and includes all dilutions factors.
- DNI Did not ignite
- DUP Laboratory duplicate is an aliquot of a sample taken from the same container under laboratory conditions for independent processing and analysis independently of the original aliquot.
- ICV Initial calibration verification is a check of a standard to determine the state of calibration of an instrument before sample analysis is initiated.
- IDPH IL Dept. of Public Health
- LCS Laboratory control sample, spiked with verified known amounts of analytes, is analyzed exactly like a sample to establish intra-laboratory or analyst specific precision and bias or to assess the performance of all or a portion of the measurement system. The acceptable recovery range is in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- LCSD Laboratory control sample duplicate is a replicate laboratory control sample that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MBLK Method blank is a sample of a matrix similar to the batch of associated sample (when available) that is free from the analytes of interest and is processed simultaneously with and under the same conditions as samples through all steps of the analytical procedures, and in which no target analytes or interferences should present at concentrations that impact the analytical results for sample analyses.
- MDL Method detection limit means the minimum concentration of a substance that can be measured and reported with 99% confidence that the analyte concentration is greater than zero.
- MS Matrix spike is an aliquot of matrix fortified (spiked) with known quantities of specific analytes that is subjected to the entire analytical procedures in order to determine the effect of the matrix on an approved test method's recovery system. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MSD Matrix spike duplicate means a replicate matrix spike that is prepared and analyzed in order to determine the precision of the approved test method. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- MW Molecular weight
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit

#### NELAP NELAP Accredited

- PQL Practical quantitation limit means the lowest level that can be reliably achieved within specified limits of precision and accuracy during routine laboratory operation conditions. The acceptable recovery range is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- RL The reporting limit the lowest level that the data is displayed in the final report. The reporting limit may vary according to customer request or sample dilution. The reporting limit may not be less than the MDL.
- RPD Relative percent difference is a calculated difference between two recoveries (ie. MS/MSD). The acceptable recovery limit is listed in the QC Package (provided upon request).
- SPK The spike is a known mass of target analyte added to a blank sample or sub-sample; used to determine recovery deficiency or for other quality control purposes.
- Surr Surrogates are compounds which are similar to the analytes of interest in chemical composition and behavior in the analytical process, but which are not normally found in environmental samples.
- TIC Tentatively identified compound: Analytes tentatively identified in the sample by using a library search. Only results not in the calibration standard will be reported as tentatively identified compounds. Results for tentatively identified compounds that are not present in the calibration standard, but are assigned a specific chemical name based upon the library search, are calculated using total peak areas from reconstructed ion chromatograms and a response factor of one. The nearest Internal Standard is used for the calculation. The results of any TICs must be considered estimated, and are flagged with a "T". If the estimated result is above the calibration range it is flagged "ET"
- TNTC Too numerous to count ( > 200 CFU )

#### Qualifiers

- # Unknown hydrocarbon
- E Value above quantitation range
- I Associated internal standard was outside method criteria
- ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
- S Spike Recovery outside recovery limits
- X Value exceeds Maximum Contaminant Level

- B Analyte detected in associated Method Blank
- H Holding times exceeded
- M Manual Integration used to determine area response
- R RPD outside accepted recovery limits
- T TIC(Tentatively identified compound)



#### **Case Narrative**

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Cooler Receipt Temp: 18.82 °C

#### **Locations and Accreditations**

	Collinsville	Springfield	Kansas City	Collinsville Air
Address	5445 Horseshoe Lake Road	3920 Pintail Dr	8421 Nieman Road	5445 Horseshoe Lake Road
	Collinsville, IL 62234-7425	Springfield, IL 62711-9415	Lenexa, KS 66214	Collinsville, IL 62234-7425
Phone	(618) 344-1004	(217) 698-1004	(913) 541-1998	(618) 344-1004
Fax	(618) 344-1005	(217) 698-1005	(913) 541-1998	(618) 344-1005
Email	jhriley@teklabinc.com	KKlostermann@teklabinc.com	Ryoungstrom@teklabinc.com	EHurley@teklabinc.com

State	Dept	Cert #	NELAP	Exp Date	Lab	
Illinois	IEPA	100226	NELAP	1/31/2017	Collinsville	
Kansas	KDHE	E-10374	NELAP	4/30/2017	Collinsville	
Louisiana	LDEQ	166493	NELAP	6/30/2017	Collinsville	
Louisiana	LDEQ	166578	NELAP	6/30/2017	Collinsville	
Texas	TCEQ	T104704515-12-1	NELAP	7/31/2017	Collinsville	
Arkansas	ADEQ	88-0966		3/14/2017	Collinsville	
Illinois	IDPH	17584		5/31/2017	Collinsville	
Kentucky	KDEP	98006		12/31/2016	Collinsville	
Kentucky	UST	0073		1/31/2017	Collinsville	
Missouri	MDNR	00930		5/31/2017	Collinsville	
Missouri	MDNR	930		1/31/2017	Collinsville	
Oklahoma	ODEQ	9978		8/31/2017	Collinsville	



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-001 Client Sample ID: #1 Kitchen 3 Bowel Sink

Analyse	s Certification	RL (	Qual Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch		
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)								
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	0.0057	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 16:41 123094		



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-002 Client Sample ID: #2 Kitchen Hand Sink

Analys	ses Certification	RL Qua	al Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch	
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)							
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	0.0017	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 17:10 123096	



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-003 Client Sample ID: #3 Fountain Multi Purpose/Cafeteria

Analyses	Certification	RL	Qual	Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch	
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)								
Lead	NELAP	0.0010		0.0016	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 17:15 123096	



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-004 Client Sample ID: #4 Fountain by Bath Rooms

Analyses	Certification	RL	Qual	Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch	
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)								
Lead	NELAP	0.0010		< 0.0010	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 17:21 123096	



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Analyses	Certification	RL Qua	ıl Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch	
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)							
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	< 0.0010	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 17:26 123096	



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Analyses	Certification	RL Qua	l Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch		
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)								
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	0.0014	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 17:32 123096		



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-007 Client Sample ID: #7 Teachers Lounge Sink

Analyses	Certification	RL	Qual	Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch	
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)								
Lead	NELAP	0.0010		0.0022	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 17:38 123096	



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-008 Client Sample ID: #8 Kitchen 3 Bowel Sink

Analyses	Certification	RL Qua	al Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch	
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)							
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	< 0.0010	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 17:55 123096	



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-009 Client Sample ID: #9 Kitchen Hand Sink

	Analyses	Certification	RL Qu	al Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch	
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOTAL)								
Lead		NELAP	0.0010	< 0.0010	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 18:00 123096	



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-010 Client Sample ID: #10 Fountain at Cafeteria

Analyses	Certification	RL Qua	ıl Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4	4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOT	AL)				
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	0.0013	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 18:17 123096



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-011 Client Sample ID: #11 Fountain in Hallway by 148

Analyses	s Certification	RL (	Qual Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8	R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOT	AL)				
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	< 0.0010	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 18:23 123096



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-012 Client Sample ID: #12 Fountain Hallway by 142

Analyses	Certification	RL Qua	ıl Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4	, METALS BY ICPMS (TO	ΓAL)				
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	< 0.0010	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 18:29 123096



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-013 Client Sample ID: #13 Teachers Lounge Sink

Analyses	Certification	RL Qua	al Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4	, METALS BY ICPMS (TO	ΓAL)				
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	< 0.0010	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 18:34 123096



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-014 Client Sample ID: #14 Home Eck by Outside Wall Sink

Analyses	Certification	RL Qua	ıl Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.8 R5.4	, METALS BY ICPMS (TO	ΓAL)				
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	< 0.0010	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 18:40 123096



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-015 Client Sample ID: #15 Fountain Hallway by Rm 106

Analyse	s Certification	RL (	Qual Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch
EPA 600 4.1.4, 200.	8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TOT	AL)				
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	0.0011	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 18:45 123096



http://www.teklabinc.com/

Client: Farmer Environmental Service Work Order: 16091763

Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16

Lab ID: 16091763-016 Client Sample ID: #16 Fountain Hallway by Library

Analy	ses Certification	RL Qua	l Result	Units	DF	Date Analyzed Batch
EPA 600 4.1.4, 20	0.8 R5.4, METALS BY ICPMS (TO	ΓAL)				
Lead	NELAP	0.0010	0.0023	mg/L	5	10/23/2016 18:51 123096



#### **Receiving Check List**

http://www.teklabinc.com/

Work Order: 16091763 Client: Farmer Environmental Service Client Project: Northwestern CUSD #2 Elementary 1609-540 Report Date: 24-Oct-16 Carrier: Mark Ramsey Received By: MLA Elizabeth a thurley Reviewed by: Completed by: ntoon Dillalli On: On: 27-Sep-16 27-Sep-16 Amber M. Dilallo Elizabeth A. Hurley 0 Pages to follow: Chain of custody Extra pages included Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes 🗸 No Not Present 18.82 Temp °C Type of thermal preservation? **✓** Blue Ice None Ice Dry Ice **~** Chain of custody present? Yes No Yes 🗹 Chain of custody signed when relinquished and received? No L No 🗹 Chain of custody agrees with sample labels? Yes Yes 🗹 Samples in proper container/bottle? No \_ Yes 🗹 No 🗌 Sample containers intact? Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes 🗸 No Yes 🗹 All samples received within holding time? No NA 🗸 Field \_ Lab 🗌 Reported field parameters measured: Yes 🗹 No 🗌 Container/Temp Blank temperature in compliance? When thermal preservation is required, samples are compliant with a temperature between 0.1°C - 6.0°C, or when samples are received on ice the same day as collected. No 🗌 No VOA vials 🗸 Water - at least one vial per sample has zero headspace? Yes  $\square$ No 🗌 No TOX containers Water - TOX containers have zero headspace? Yes 🗌 Yes 🗌 No 🗸 Water - pH acceptable upon receipt? NA 🗸 NPDES/CWA TCN interferences checked/treated in the field? Yes No 🗌

Any No responses must be detailed below or on the COC.

#6 Fountain by Rm 121 is labeled as by Rm 127. Per Mik Burke, report the room number as 121. AMD 9/27/16

Samples were preserved with nitric acid upon arrival at the laboratory. AMD 9/27/16

pg. 1 of 4 Work order #16091763

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:		Farmer Environment	tal Service									s	an	ıple	s c	n:		ICE		BLU	EICE	孯	NO IC	Œ	<u>!e</u>	3.87	_ °(					
Address:		108 Emerald Hills D										P	res	serv	ed	in:		LAB		FIEL	D			<u>F(</u>	OR L	AB L	<u>JSE</u>	ONL	<u>.Y</u>			
City / State	/ Zip	Edwardsville, IL 620	025									1	ab	No	tes	М	<i>S</i>	$\frac{1}{4}$	اس											·		
Contact:	Mike B	urke		Phone	:			656-6								gwith.	Ч	10				<u> </u>				gert der gert						
E-Mail:	mike@	farmerenv.com	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fax:		(6	18) (	656-8	353			С	lier	ıt C	om	me	ents	: ·														
Are these samples Are there any requ	s known iired rep	to be involved in litig to be hazardous? [ corting limits to be me tion. ] Yes	Yes S 1 et on the reque No	No sted analysis	s?. I	f yes	s, pl	ease	prov		No																					
		/Number		mple Coll				ame	•				١	ΛAΤ	RI	<u> </u>					INI	DICA	TE /	ANA	LYSI	S RI	EQU	EST	ED			
Northwestern CU	SD #2 'ぬへ\ <i>İ</i>	1609-540	Mac	-k Ra	n	ş	4						D			မ္မ	മ															ĺ
Result	s Reb	uested	Billing Inst	ructions	#	and	Тур	e of	Con	taine	rs	Ą	D.		<u>S</u>	eci	rou												1			
Standard C	•	/ (100% Surcharge) ay (50% Surcharge)			UNPR	HNO	NaOt	e of H2SO4	Mec	NaHSC	OTHE	snoər	ng Wa	Soll	udge	Special Waste	Groundwater	Lead														
Lab Use Only	4	nple Identification	Date/Time	Sampled	S			4		4	7.0		ē			te	4				ļ								ļ			
16091763;	#1	KitcHen	9/27/	16 6:30	X				$\perp$				×					X						<u> </u>					ļ			_
		wel sink	, ,														L						<u></u>									L
000	Tak	italton	9/27/10	6 6:30	Χ								X					χ										L				L
	Ha	nD sink											L																			
<b>C</b> CC3	#3 F	ountain	9/27/	16 6:30	X				┸				X					X						ļ								
	mul	hpurposi/coFat	4019																													
004	II .	Fountain By	9/27/	16 6:30	X				╧	_			X					7					<u> </u>				$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
		It Rooms																										L				
200	II FO	untain By	9/27/	16 6:30	X								X			<u> </u>		$\swarrow$														
	RM	,																									L					
	Reli	nquished By			_	Date	/Ti						. 4	<i>a</i> ;	7 2	-77	Re	ceiv	ed l	Зу						,		ate/T				
mars -	Ras	nson		9/27	11	<u>/</u>		9	10	50	9	1	V m	Wi		1	74							-	9/2	7/16	2			9:	56	
												$\vdash$						-						+								
			•									T												1					***************************************			

The individual signing this agreement on behalf of the client, acknowledges that he/she has read and understands the terms and conditions of this agreement, and that he/she has the authority to sign on behalf of the client.



BottleOrder:

pg. 2 of 4 Work order # 10091763

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:		Farmer Environment	tal Service									Sa	ımı	oles	Oľ	ı; [	<b>3</b> I	CE		BLUE	ICE	K	NO IC	E	18	-8 Z	Ċ °C				
Address:		108 Emerald Hills Di									_ [	Pr	es	erve	d i	n:[	B L	AB		FIEL	D			<u>FC</u>	RL	AB L	JSE (	<u>ONL</u>	Υ (*)	ا م	1
City / State	/ Zip	Edwardsville, IL 620	025								_	La	ab l	Note	es S	E	B	3	#	O	<u>n</u> (		14.	12	19	Π,	O	(TY)	71	ا لان ا	الد
Contact:	Mike B	urke		Phone	:			56-69			_		P	) <u>(</u>	1	ומ	Y	0.0	3.1	x 1	(0)	P	$\mathcal{M}$	H	75	<u> </u>	<u> 21.</u>	0	$\gamma p$	9	2)/1
E-Mail:	mike@	farmerenv.com		Fax:		(61	8) 6	56-83	53		-			t Co						,										,	•
Are these sample:	s known Jired rep	to be involved in litig to be hazardous? [ porting limits to be me tion. [] Yes [6]	☐ Yes 🎉 N et on the reque	No.							0																				
Project	Name	/Number		mple Çol										ATI	_						INE	OICA	TE /	NAI	LYSI	SRE	EQU	ESTI	ED		
Northwestern CU Element	SD#2 'ムハ	i609-540	-k Ra	'n	કે ર	Υ.					_			5	S	ဂ္															
Result	s Reb	uested	Billing Inst	ructions	#2	and '	Пуре	of C	onta	iners	4	<u>a</u>	흜	S		<u>5</u> .	2	_		1											
Standard  Other		ay (50% Surcharge)			UNPR	HNO	NaO+	ES E	MeOt	iners NaHSO4	SI FE	eous	o Wa	<u></u>		l Was	dwate	Lead													
Lab Use Only	San	nple Identification	Date/Time	Sampled	S	<u> </u>			_	4	_	_	_	$\bot$	Ĭ	ฮ	Ψ.														
O LE	76	Fountain	9/27/	16 6:30	X		1				_		X	_	4	4		X								<u> </u>					
	BV	AM 12/0			Ĺ			_			4		_	$\perp$	$\downarrow$	_				<u> </u>				<u> </u>			<u> </u>				
	岁	TeacHers	9/27/	16	X		_				_		4		4	_		X				<u> </u>			ļ		<u> </u>				
4	4001	158 5/n/c		6:30				$\perp$	<u> </u>				_	_	$\downarrow$	$\bot$								<u> </u>	ļ	<u> </u>				<u> </u>	
							$\bot$		_					_	_	_				<u> </u>	ļ	ļ		ļ	ļ		ļ	ļ	ļ	<u> </u>	
							$\perp$		_	Ш					_	_				ļ		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		ļ					
															$\perp$	_							<u> </u>	<u> </u>		ļ	<u> </u>	_		<u> </u>	
					L				_							_						ļ		1_	<u> </u>	_	_	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
																		<u> </u>				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	ļ	ــــــ	
																j			<u> </u>					<u>L</u> .			<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
Mass		inquished By		9/271	_	Date	/Tin	ne (	7:5	-6		1	ne	Vd.	ŧ	E	Re	ceiv	ed E	Ву					9/2	m/		ate/T	ime	9	:56

pg. 3 of 4 Work order # 1091113

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:  Address: City / State / Zip Contact: E-Mail:  Mike Burke Phone: (618) 656-6988  (618) 656-8353   Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply Yes Are these samples known to be hazardous? Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis? If yes, please provide limits in the comment section.  Yes No	<u>UNL I</u>	
Contact: Mike Burke Phone: (618) 656-6988  E-Mail: mike@farmerenv.com Fax: (618) 656-8353  Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply Yes No Are these samples known to be hazardous? Yes No Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis? If yes, please provide limits in the comment section. Yes No	<u>,</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Contact: Mike Burke Phone: (618) 656-6988  E-Mail: Mike@farmerenv.com Fax: (618) 656-8353  Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply Yes No Are these samples known to be hazardous? Yes No No Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide limits in the comment section. Yes No		
Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply Yes No Are these samples known to be hazardous? Yes No Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide limits in the comment section. Yes No		
Are these samples known to be involved in litigation? If yes, a surcharge will apply \( \bigcap \) Yes \( \bigcap \) No  Are these samples known to be hazardous? \( \bigcap \) Yes \( \bigcap \) No  Are there any required reporting limits to be met on the requested analysis?. If yes, please provide limits in the comment section. \( \bigcap \) Yes \( \bigcap \) No		
Are these samples known to be hazardous?		
limits in the comment section. 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
Project Name/Number Sample Collector's Name MATRIX INDICATE ANALYSIS REQUE	ESTED	
Results Requested Billing Instructions # and Type of Containers		
Results Requested Standard 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge)  Billing Instructions # and Tlype of Containers A Q U O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O		
Northwestern CUSD #2  St. / St. Nick 1607-Stc Mack Kansey  Results Requested Standard 1-2 Day (100% Surcharge)  Other 3 Day (50% Surcharge)  Lab Use Only Sample Identification  Name of Containers  # and Type of Containers  Waster  OTHER  Name of Containers  Waster  OTHER  Name of Containers  Name of C		
008 3 KitcHen 9/27/16 X X X		
3 Bowel sink 6:30		
009 9 KitcHen 9/27/16 X		
Hand 5111/2 6:30		
010 To Fountain At 9/27/16 X X X		
capateria 6:30		
ON All Fountain in 9/27/16 X X X		
Hallway By 148 6:30		
Op 12 Fountain 9/27/14 X X X	1 1 1	
12 12 10011 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	
Relinguished By Date/Time Received By Da	ate/Time	
Mas Damsy 9/27/16 9:56 Milton 9/27/16		9:56
	<del></del>	

pg. <u>4</u> of <u>4</u> Work order # \\091763

TEKLAB, INC. 5445 Horseshoe Lake Road - Collinsville, IL 62234 - Phone: (618) 344-1004 - Fax: (618) 344-1005

Client:	1	Farmer Environment	tal Service									s	am	ple	s o	n;		ICE		3LUE	ICE	N/	NO IC	E	Ì¢	5.87	<u>2</u> °c				
Address:		108 Emerald Hills Di										P	res	erv	ed	in:	<u> </u>	LAB	<u>@</u> 1	FIELC	)/			FC	OR L	AB I	<u>JSE</u>	ONL	<u>.Y</u>		
City / State	/ Zip $^{\frac{1}{2}}$	Edwardsville, IL 620	)25									L	ab	No	es					1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	•						100				
Contact:	Mike Bu	ke		Phone	:	(6	18)	656-	6988	3						ind Sala		ini. Massi													
•	mike@fa	armerenv.com		Fax:		(6	18)	656-	835	3		С	ien	t C	om	me	nts	:													
Are these sample: Are there any requ	s known t Jired repo	o be involved in litigate to be hazardous? [ orting limits to be me on. [] Yes [] I	Yes S N	lo						_	No																				
Project				mple Col					е				M	ΙAΤ	RIX	(					IND	ICA	TE /	۱NA	LYS	S RI	EQU	EST	ED		
Northwestern CU	SD#2 Hich	1609-540	Mac	k Ro	'n	ŝ	4						힞			တ္ထ	G														
Result	s Řédu	ested	Billing Inst	ructions	#	and	τίχ	e of	Cor	ntaine	ers	Αq	킰		<u>0</u>	ec.	0					:									
Standard		100% Surcharge) (50% Surcharge)	J		UNPR	HNO	NaO	H2SO	HC	NaHSO4	ОТНЕ	Aqueous	ng Wa	Soil	udge	al Was	Groundwater	Lead													
Lab Use Only	Samp	le Identification	Date/Time	Sampled	ES	ω	_	4	-	2 2	77		ē			ह	er														
013	73 7	TeacHers	9/27//	16	X								X					メ													
	Loun	(l sink	Ü	1:30	Ĺ					$\perp$																	$oxed{oxed}$				
014	74/	Home Eck	9/27/	16	1				$\bot$	_			1					1				~~~					<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	13400	とりわせびそり 3/9/	e	6:30		L				$\perp$															ļ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
015	F15	Fountaly	9/27//	<u>'{                                    </u>	メ				$\perp$				X		_			1							<u> </u>		<u> </u>		ļ	L	
	H4/16	ev By 2n/06 Fountain ray By	- /- /	10:30	<u> </u>	_		_	_	$\bot$	-				4									ļ	ļ	ļ	<u> </u>	ــــ	<u> </u>		
Olle	F+16	Fountain	9/27/1	16	Λ	1		Н	_	_	_	_	X		_			X						ļ	ļ	<u> </u>		ـــــ	ـــــ	<u> </u>	-
	H4111	ray By		6:30		_			_	_ _	<u>.</u>				$\dashv$									-		_	┼	┼	┼		
	1 41	Brory			ļ	-			4	_ _	-			,	_			_									+	+	╄	⊢	++
	D-#-	quished By			<u> </u>	Date	\/T=							Ļ	j		Pa		ed B					<u> </u>		<u> </u>	屽	ate/T	Cimo.	Щ	
Mas .	Aan			9/27/	///	/ /	27 I E	_	7 !	5-4	6		M.	i P	<i>[</i>	4	, Re	CEIV	eu b					+,	9/2	2//		ate/:		94	56
0/1/4/ .	ys cr R				/ <b>4</b>			/_		~ 4			<i>! W</i>	<i>IX</i> (											<u>υ σ</u>	111					